| FORM PTO-1595 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|---|--|--|
| 11-14-03 03 | -23 - 2006 Patent and Trademark Office | |
| | | |
| Commissioner for Patents | 3203281 11/3286 U.S. 031606 | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steve Baril 685, rang Haut-St. Anne StElzéar, Québec GOS 2JO Canada Charles Labarre 940 Place Aurèle-Bradley McMasterville, Québec J3G 6T8 Canada Additional rame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Domosys Corporation Street Address: 585, Charest East Floor 6 Québec City, Québec G1K 3J2 Canada | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other [] Other Execution Date: March 16, 2006 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | late of the application in | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 3/20/2006 EAYALEN1 00000022 1137679 4 FC::8021 | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| / | nal numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] | |
| Customer No. 28452 Bourque & Associates, P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 301 Manchester, NH 03104 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET: MCCARTHY-014XX | 8. Deposit account number: 02-3285 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire Name of Attorney of Record Signature Attorney Registration No. 35,457 | Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | |

PATENT REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose names and full post addresses are set out below:

Name
Address

Steve BARIL
685, rang Haut-St-Anne
St-Elzéar, Québec GOS 2J0
Canada

Charles LABARRE
940 Place Aurèle-Bradley
McMasterville, Québec J3G 6T8
Canada

(herein collectively "Assignor") confirm that we have agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Domosys Corporation** (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 585 Charest Boulevard East, 6th Floor, Québec City, Quebéc G1K 3J2 Canada, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, Europe, China, and all other countries throughout the World, in and to our invention relating to

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR POWER LINE COMMUNICATIONS

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in our applications for Letters Patent for Canada, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the United States of America, for which a declaration has been signed on even date herewith and including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in our applications for Letters Patent under the same title;

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, Europe, China and all other countries throughout the World, in and to the aforementioned applications, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all priority applications (including Canadian patent application numbers 2,500,699 filed on March 16, 2005 and 2,528,799 filed on December 1, 2005), all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-

154186-373614 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8312304 v. 1 M00037-0010

PATENT REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0123 examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And we, the Assignor, hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America, Europe, and all other countries throughout the World, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignce;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name on the day and year set forth below.

| Assignor 1 | · |
|---------------------|---|
| Name | |
| Steve BARIL | |
| Signature // | |
| 1014 | |
| Date March 16, 2006 | |

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

| I, MANIE BOULIANE (name of witness) | , whose full post office address is | | |
|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| 685 RANG HOLLT-STE-ANNE | St-ELZEAK, QC GOSZJO | | |
| (address of witness) | | | |
| state that I was personally present and did see Steve Baril, who is personally known to me to be the | | | |
| person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above. | | | |
| | MANLCH 16 2006 | | |
| (signature of witness) | date | | |
| 154104 373414 | | | |
| 154186-373614 | M00037-0010 | | |
| McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8312304 v. 1 | <u>.</u> : | | |

PATENT REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 03/16/2006